Holcombe Rogus Parish Council Agenda March 2022

HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 03/22
AGENDA FOR 
MARCH MEETING
To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council
You are hereby summoned to attend the March Meeting of the Parish Council on
Thursday 24th March 2022 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at 7.00pm

	3.1

3.2
	Present and Apologies

Co-option of new Councillor

OPEN FORUM

	All

	3.3
	Declaration of Interests

	All

	3.4
	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising
Prince of Wales Pub – public meeting update

	


	3.5
3.5.1
3.5.2
	Environment
Canal Report
PROW

	GT
AP
GT

	3.6
3.6.1
3.6.2
3.6.3
3.6.3.1
3.6.3.2
3.6.3.3
3.6.3.4

3.6.4
3.6.4.1
3.6.4.2
	Highways
To report on work carried out by Highways Dept 
To receive reports of repairs
Update on:
Ditch opposite Lower Besley Farm
Verge ploughing at Pounds Hill
20 is plenty signs
SID – Speed indicator device/VAS

Road Closure: 
Wednesday 30th March road past Waterslade to Humpty’s Hill Wood
Saturday 4th June Fore Street closed for Jubilee Street Party 1200 – 2000hrs

	RS


	3.7
3.7.1





3.7.2



3.7.3
3.7.4
	Planning
Application taken outside of Committee:
22/0227/CAT Notification of intention to remove 2 Leylandii trees and 1 elder tree within the conservation area at King George V Memorial Hall – No Objections
22/00416/CAT Notification of intention to fell 1 Pine tree within the Conservation Area at Timewells – No Objections

MDDC Decisions:
22/00228/CAT Notification of intention to remove 2 apple trees and 1 eucalyptus tree within the conservation area at 29 fore Street – No Objections

Pondground Firing Range update
Mid Devon Local Plan consultation

	JHB



	3.8
3.8.1
3.8.2
	Playarea
New signage/name for the playarea
Bylaws?

	LF
AP



	3.9
3.9.1
3.9.1.1
3.9.1.2
3.9.1.3
3.9.1.4

3.9.2
3.9.2.1
3.9.2.1.1
3.9.2.1.2

3.9.2.2
3.9.2.2.1
3.9.2.2.2
3.9.2.2.3
3.9.2.2.4
3.9.2.2.5
3.9.2.2.6
3.9.2.2.7
3.9.2.2.8
3.9.2.2.9
3.9.2.2.10
3.9.2.2.11

3.9.3

3.9.4
	Clerk/Finance 
Income:
Lightsource SPV 13 - £6012.82
Elmgrant Trust £1250
Play area fund - £20
VAT reclaimed £991.60

Expenditure:
Expenditure agreed outside of committee:
£6 – Clerk subscription for Parish News
£18 – DALC - Cllr course for G Triggs (already approved at prior meeting)

For discussion and approval:
Clerk wages - £1250
Parish Clerk Broadband expenses - £120
Parish Clerk Annual expenses – Apr 21to Mar 22 £94.91
Village Hall annual rent £ 150.00  
Devon Communities Together membership £50 
SLCC membership for 2023 - 
Village Hall grant £1500
Magnets for the Notice boards £33.66 (paid in advance by Clerk)
Canal Trust annual membership for payment 1st April - £25
Email for new Councillor - S Barker £21.60?

Transfer some funding from the Solar Fund and the VAT refund to the Play Area Reserve Fund?
End of year Account Summary will be submitted at the April Meeting 

	LF


	3.10
	Training
S106 Agreements training 7th April at 2pm online

	LF

	3.11
3.11.1
3.11.2
	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda
Councillor vacancy
Annual Parish Meeting.  Annual reports required 

	ALL

	
	Future Meeting
The next Full Council Meeting will be on Thursday 28th April 2022 at 6.30pm.  this will be followed by the Annual Parish Meeting

All reports for this meeting will be published on the website as additional documents with the agenda. Financial documents will be under the Finance section.

	
ALL



Leslie Findlay
LJ Findlay
Parish Clerk
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